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7L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-~ ; - - 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Pays Ubl Industrial Park, Singapors 408833
_..--""5 TEL 8258 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 188607188R GST Reg. No. 19-0607188-R

Affilinted to Federstion internationale Des Exparts En Automoblle

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref CCACTIB004480/K1pad
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 Do R I“IM"“I"HII'I
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  CB 7325X Veh. Inspected SHA 4073M
Policy No. DMBISN1739421700 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D01278/C02/3 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 08/03/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
i Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, | Description of Damages
5. - General Information
Accident Date  08/03/2016 [Inspection Date 07/03/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
50 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. r Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




C{;.IMFDRTDELGHG ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO ¢ SHA 4073M

MAKE
MODEL

: HYUNDAL i40

e —

(__ l\!ﬂ[.'l.,._ﬁi,,-ly.m[:“\ l"ﬁ“)) :l:—_:

DATE 7/3/2018

L_kk kﬂ,\l\' "‘1“'

!!h‘ Parts Dﬂrrigtiumf Labour | T}'Pr.-

Unit Price | Amount |

Boot Lid _—

Boot Lid Rubber 3¢

Boot Lid Lock Upper >

Boot Lid Lock Lower ™

Boot Lid 'H' Emblem ~

Boot Lid CRDI Plate =~

Boot Lid Lamp (LH) =

Bootlid Moulding X<

Boothid 140 Emblem -~

Bootlid Lower Garnish >

Rear Bumper -

Rear Bumper Reinforcement

Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) ?
Rear Bumper Side Bracket, LH

Rear Bumper Clips =—

Rear Bumper Sponge :

Rear Bumper Under Cover =

Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH) <~
Tail Lamp (LH) —

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker -

Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor M LKy

Lahour Charge
Panel Beating- Repair Rear LH Fender

Spray Pamting Charge k

Wiring Charge
Tulf Kate
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

ESTIMATE TOTAL

S L1.681.40
$ 115.80
$ 137.90
% 31.70
b3 27.20
S 41.00
5 556.80
$ 85.00
$ 41.00
5 308.00
5 603,60
3 504.35
S 360.00
49.00
22.00
143.40
225.00
32,00
563.60

180.00

i WU R

WA

5,620.75
1,124.15
S 4.496.00

W

b - ] At Nett

135.70 |Nett

e
el |

2>

1,570.00

5 623230

This is an initinl estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.
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- ME3 SIN MING DRIVE P
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s 0841, 2015 |
CH COMPLETION DETETIME
NTCARONO. : RMEEBA1UMGU0B0336 |
JOB D HIFTI
:ident Date: 06.03.2018
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o LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
D& PASSED CQUT BY:
SERVICE ADMISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGMNATURE
$
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SHA4073M LIMTS vancie - ouad073M
|
|
svics Advisor SignatursDate | Narma of Service Advisce D=

nesd to Sarvice Peception upon collastion

|
To e kept by Ssourty Guard



8 L ] . & F—Lh‘.
.Exu::rr':::mfl.?:? ENGINEERING PTE LTD C \ﬂ . c’[' 0 P“‘L] C P ' P) | lf

VEHICLE NO : SHA 4073M DATET]/3/2018
MAKE :
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40 [_Kr {:ﬁ'“ lh
t Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Boot Lid _~— (= $ 1.681.40
Boot Lid Rubber s¢ &7 $ 115.80
Boot Lid Lock Upper >#*~ §  137.90
Boot Lid Lock Lower %9 5 31.70
Boot Lid 'H' Emblem ™" s  27.20
Boot Lid CRDI Plate = S 41.00
Boot Lid Lamp (LH) = § 55680
Bootlid Moulding % ¥ S 8500
Bootlid 140 Emblem -— $ 41.00
Bootlid Lower Gamtﬁh <re §  398.00
Rear Bumper , M 5 603.60
Rear Bumper Rcmfamcm:m ’u § 50435
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) %+ § 180.00 | § 360,00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket, LH e S 49.00
Rear Bumper Clips =— $ 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge . e of S 143.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover = $ 22500
Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH) < ol % 32.00
Tall Lamp (LH) — fen b3 565.60
SUB TOTAL $ S5.620.75
LESS 20%. S 112415
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 4496.60
| g
Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker S 30.00 INett
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 3¢ = LK Blito C tity S 135.70 |Nett
the Regpar
godon o - 165.70
» To digpdy
Labour Charge py "'“’:ﬂ o |
Panel Beating- Repair Rear LH Fender 00
Spray Painting Charge / - M S
Wiring Charge k‘ g ; 4 W"Z-
Tuff Kote / i e S seTl |22
Remove Refix Reverse Sensor A e J 5 | 2000 [ 22
/;
TOTAL LABOUR ,}(//;irf p 7r U §  1,570.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL S 623230
This 15 an mitial esumote based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will |
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by 8 motor Surveyor appointed by the insurunce company




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY"'S CLAIMS {CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 573717
65508755

JIOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 09.03.2018
Time: 11:54:14
Page: 1

05122661
SHA407IM
0000000000
HYUNDAI

140

05.11.2013
06.03.2018 12:25
06.03.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC® AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

G001 04-01-0103-0577-G  BOOTLID 1 L6140
0002 04-01-0103-0800-G  BOOTLID EMBLEM-H l

0003 04-01-0103-0786-G  BOOTLID EMBLEM-CRDI |

20.00 1345.12
27.20 20000 21.76

41,00 20,00 3280

0004 04-01-0103-0584-G  BOOTLID LAMP LH 1 55680 20,00 445.34

0005 04-01-0103-0787-G BOOTLID EMBLEM-140 1

41.00 20,00 32.80

0006 04-01-0103-0579-G  REAR BUMPER I 60360 2000 48288

0007 04-01-0101-0111-G  REAR BUMPER CLIPS 1L
0008 04-01-0103-0738-G REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER

0009 04-01-0103-0851-G  REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH

22,00 20,00 17.60
22500 20.00 180,00

3200 2000 2560

0010 4-01-0103-0581-A TAILLAMP LH 1 56560 2000 45248

0011 28-01-0103-0005-A BOOTLID COMFORTDELGRO

0012 28-01-0103-0006-A BOOTLID 65521111 1 10.00

JOB NATURE

20.00

10.00

SUB-TOTAL

¢ 066A4R



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY :© THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
65508755

JOB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION

Date: 09.03.2018

Time: 11:54:14

Page: 2
JOB NO 305122661
REGN NO SHA4073M
MILEAGE DOOOGADNO0
MAKE HYUNDALI
MODEL : 140
DATE OF REGN p 05.11.2015

DATETIME IN

06.03.2018 12:25

ACCIDENT DATE : D6.032018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

0000 L PANEL BEATING

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
0002 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING

0003 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.
0004 L R/ REVERSE SENSOR

Uh’“\J(\

500.00
S40.00
20.00
20,00
20,00
SUB-TOTAL 1, 1060600
TOTAL ¢ 416648

AUTHORISED : YES /| NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE : DATE :



COMFORIDELCGRO

ENGINEERING

Clur Job Ref No : 305122661

ComforiDelGm Enginesrng Phe Lid
Datn ] 0o/03/18 58 Loyang Orive Singapom 508668

Fax: E548 8158
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax :
Aftn KALVIN ANG
Vehicle Reg No SHAADT73M Date of Accident 06-Mar-18

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentoned vehicle are as follows:-

1 The repair jobs shall bil to: CHINA TAIPING - CB7325X

2 The finalized amaount shall be:

{a) Spare Paris after List discount $3.066.48
[b) Labour Charges $1.100.00
Total for Pari-By-Part Repair Cost $4,166.48

(o) Lumpsum Repair (if applicabla)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less 20%

Final Lumpsum Repair cost
3 Estimated normal penod for repairs: 3 working days
4 Wa shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you
within T working days
5 Thank you for your assistance Wae confirm tha estimates and

finalized amount

Uw{&

Sigrature Sigrature
Name LIMTS Mame KALVIN
Tel 52148398 Date q/ife
4
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
"Document .
lem Amount Attached Fs:;::;i’; Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of Incoma Paid
3. Survey Fees S r—
i LTA Search Fee
5. Medical Feas (on behalf
of driver, if applicable)
6 Ohverrun

Remarks




Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 12:03 PM

To: ‘shengyafang@gmail com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB 7325X / SHA 4073M/ OTHERS ON 06/03/2018 *Qur Ref;
CC3/CT11B004490/KTpa3

Attachments: Addendum Form_CB 7325X pdf

Your ref; CB 7325X
Our Rel; CC3/CTIB004490/K 1 pa3

Dear Ms Yeo,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB 7325X / SHA 4073M/ OTHERS ON 04/03/2018

We refer to the above maotter. We write to inform you thot we are the |loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapoare] Ple Ltd to deal with the third party claim ogainst your policy,

As per our tele-convernsation earller. you confirmed that the date of accident was on 046/03/2018.

Kindly assist 1o fill up the attached addendum form, Once it Is done. kindly forward bock the addendum
form to Us via emall/Tax for our further oction,

Please call us if you have any queries,

Hest Regards

Hsino Tong. Chiew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phunies rqa-53197 | emuil: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Tndostrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S[408031)



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sheng Yafang <shengyafang@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 12:49 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUtD)

Attachments; 20180329 _124620.pg
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(A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS:

(8) ADDITIONALINFORMATION J AMENDMENTS:

BEHERAL iNMUHANCE AvsDCIATLE
b Fadfies Dlowy 810590 Vi papemre SR -

MOGH ANGAPIEL BLCORES M
WE o) 165 &40 080 Faa (5] RZIA ol

UM RRATMIEADG J T Sy g bESTLTITL

IMRORTANT NOTE; Please submitthe completad Addendum (atmta the same Alahoriued “
with whomyousubmitted the Driginal Report | =15

ADDENDUM

Original ReportNo ; MNA118033188 Vehicle Hepistration No: C8 73254
M amefas thosenin HRCY 2 Yeo Sic Hua “nltm“.'?i.gwm“u - '3‘_ '.l'ﬂ._ ;

& ] —— e
(*MahicleDauas { Vohicle Owner) (*] Please delele asappropnate o L .._l_ 1

" - onts XU O

Address : Bl A wlo  GIAVAAW HEEHTS singaoore( /50 F01,
Contact (Tel) - 2070 1808 Mabile Mo s T R
Emiail Address glig’ﬁq‘n )’“ﬁ""ﬂ {é':) .1L'ﬂf'|| €o 1
Date of Accident - 06/03/2018 ___Timeof Accident 0B35S

Adam Road Towards PIE (CHANGI)

Place of Accigent

w,

Insurance Company: __ china Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pta Lid =

it aLian
| have made a repart ontheabove mentioned accidentand would like toinclude additional inform

make the following amendments:

uld be on 06 March 2018 instead of 07 March 2018.

The date of accident sho




Hsiao Tnna !LI{KAutu!

From: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuta)

Sent: Monday, 11 June 2018 11:17 AM

To: ‘elaine.cheong@sg cntaiping.com’; ‘claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com’

Cec: Admin A; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving CB7325X (Ol . CT1 -
SNM1BD01278C02) and SHA4073M (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3d) an
06/03/2018

Attachments: LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf, LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf, TP LOD_SHA 4073M pdf

Your ref : SNM18D01278C02
Our ref : CC3/CT18004490/K 1 pa3n2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB 7325X(OI) & SHA 4073M(TP) ON 04/03/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Third party reported that our insured driver hit him from behind.

Our insured driver reported that he was involved in 2 accident. The 1* accident occured when SFM 2777P
cut into his lane and resulted the collision. As he was about to move off, third party tax suddenty cut into his
lane and caused the accident

We did clarify with insured the noture of the occident and she’s aware that NCD (If any) would be affected,

Based on both parties report, it is a conflicting version. We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer
"ComforiDelgro Engineering Pte Lid" ot $2,490.48(all-in).

The summary s as follows: -

Amount Amount Revised
Claimed
1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) § 6.668.56 $4,458.13
2. Loss of Rental (4days x $117.28) $ 477.12 $ 357.84 (3daysx $119.28)
3. Loss of Income (4days x $80.00) $ 32000 $ 15000 (3dgys x $50.00)
$4.965.97
50%5 2.482.99
4. LTA/ GlIA Search Fee $ 7.4 $  7.49
Total $7.473.17 S 2.490.48

**03 days recommeandation for repair,
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please,



Hsiao Tnna {LKKAutn!

From: Elaine Cheong <elaine cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 27 June 2018 5:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving CB7325X (01 : CT1 -
SNM18D01278C02) and SHA4073M (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3) on
06/03/2018

Dear Hsiao Tong,
We refer to your email of 11.06.18
Please proceed as proposed

Thank you

Regards

Elaine Cheong
Executive (Motor Claims)
Claims Departrment

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleal Tower

Singapore 079909

Co Reg No. 200208384E

DID 6388 8530

Fax 62255879

Emall, elaine cheong@isg cntaiping.com
Website. www. sg.cnlaiping.com

Jo Mapapers me .l'lﬂ-l

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto] [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Monday, 25 June, 2018 3:39 PM

To: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong @sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving CB7325X (01 : CTi - SNM18D01278C02) and
SHAA4QT3M (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3) on 06/03/2018



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: traz-pu7 | emal; ghewhté lkkintocom | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | S(408033)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 11 June 2018 11:17 AM

To: ‘elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com’ <glaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping. com>; 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com’
<claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving CB7325X (01 : CT1 - SNM18D01278C02) and
SHA4D73M (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3) on 06/03/2018

Your ref : SNM18D01278C02
Our ref : CT3I/CTI18004490/K | pa3n2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB 7325X(Ol) & SHA 4073M(TP) ON 04/03/2018

We rafer to the above matter.

Third party reported that our insured drver hit him from behind.

Our insured driver reported that he was involved in 2 accident. The 1" acciden! occumed when SFM 2777F
cut into his lane and resulted the collision. As he was about to move off. third parly taxi suddenly cut info his
lane and caused the occident.

We did clorify with insured the nature of the occident and she's aware that NCD (if any] would be affected.

Based on both parfies report. it is a conflicting version. We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer
"ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd" a! 52.490.48(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Amount Revised
Claimed
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 6.668.56 $4.458.13
2. Loss of Rental (4days x $119.28) 5 47712 $ 357.84 |3daysx §119.28)
3. Loss of Income [4days x $80.00) $ 32000 $ 150,00 (3days x $50.00]
$ 496597
5075 2,.482.99
4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee 3 7.49 3 7.49
Total $7.473.17 52.490.48

**03 days recommendation for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documenits for your perusal,

For your approval please.



Hest Regards,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consuliants Pte Lid

Phome: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fas: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Indostrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #o2-25 | S(qo8o3)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 8:23 AM

To: Hwang Shiang Yi <shiangyl. hwang@sg.cntaiping com>; ‘jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com’

<jowyn tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <gdmin-a@lkkauio.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving CB7325X (O1 : CTI- SNM1BD01278C02) and SHA4073M (TP LKK
REF - CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3) on 06/03/2018

Hi Jowyn,
We raefer to the above matter,
Our insured confirmed that the date of accident wos on 06 March 2018.

Attached is a copy ol Ol addendum for your perusal.

Hest Regands,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: o742-5197 | emil: ghewht@ kkauto.com | fax: 6731-4308
1k 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | S{408033)

From: Hwang Shiang Yi [mailto:shiangyl hwang@sg cntaiping.com]
Sent: Thursday, 15 March 2018 4:20 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Ce: Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg cntaiping com>; Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving CB7325X (01 : CT1- SNM18D01278C02) and SHA4073M (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3) on 06/03/2018

Dear Hsiao Tong,
Insured Involving with 2 accidents within 10 minutas,

Attached herewith the report for your reference.



Case Handler Jowyn Tay

Thanks & Regards,

Hwang Shiang Yi

Motor Division

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd,
3 Anson Road #16-00

Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No 2002083B4E

DID 6389 6541

Fax 162247175/ 6224 T478

Email : ¢claimsdept@sg.chtaiping.com
Fmall - shiangyl.hwang@sg.cntalping com
Website - www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer

This message Is confidential, its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Talpmg Insurance (Singapom) Ple. Lid. except
where provided for in a written agreemen! bebween you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized
disclosure, usa or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the infended recipient of the maessage,
please notify the sender immediately.

From: Lucas Lee

Sent: Friday, 9 March, 2018 3:52 PM

To: 'Mel Kwan [LKKAuto)'

Cc: Jowyn Tay

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving CB7325x (01 : CT1 - SNM18D01278C02) and SHA4073M (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3) on 06/03/2018

Dear Sirs,
Kindly refer to the above attachment.
Case Handler: Jowyn Tay

Regards,

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3, Anson Road, #l16-@@

Springleat Tower,

Singapore 879289

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6181

Fax: 6224 7175

Email: claimsdeptiisg.cntaiping. com
Email: lucas.leefisg.cntaiping, com
Website: www.sg.cntalping.com




From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan @ lkkauto.com)

Sent: Friday, 9 March, 2018 10:28 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Lucas Lee; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Zaini (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving CB7325X (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and SHA4073M (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3) an 06/03/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case,

We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 4073M at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Lovang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice
TP GIA report
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742
3197.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mel Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 o055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://'www_symanteceloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hup:/www svmanteccloud com




Hsiao Tunﬂ {I.I{KAutu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 29 June 2018 12:18 PM

To: ‘williamtan@cdge.com sq’; ‘catherinekoh@cdge comsg’

Subject: Your ref: T 0318/ SHA4073IM/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING CB 7325X(CHINA TAIPING) / SHA 4073M/ OTHERS ON 06/03/2018]

Attachments: Statement of CB 7325X pdf

Your ref: TO318/ SHA4073M/ WT(st) without Prejudice

Cur Ref: CCI/CTI180044%0/K 1 pa3

Dear Sirs/ Mdm

ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB 7325X(CHINA TAIPING) / SHA 4073M/ OTHERS ON 06/03/2018
We refer to the above matter.

we are of the opinion that this is a case of conllicting versions. There i< no conclusive evidence yet fo
substontiate either party's version. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report
for your perusal,

Strictly without admission of liability whaotever, but with a view towords a resolutions of your client's claim in
the above matter without resort to litigation and not jeopardizing our insured claim against the liable party
we propose settlement at a global sum of $2,450.00(all-in).

Flease confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages. either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Autoy Consultants Ple Lid

Phiome: 6742-3197 | email: ghewht@ kkagto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 3, 202-25 | ${a08093)



Hsiao Tnna !LI(I{Autu)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 29 June 2018 2:36 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: Re: Your ref: CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB7325X) V SHA4073M DOA
06.03.18. China

Attachments: Statement of CB 7325X pdf

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Below email refers

VWe spoke a moment ago.

We are unable to accept your offer at $2 450.00

Qur hirer had reported a head to rear impact along the slip road On the contrary, in your insured accident report. he
clearly stated that his vehicle moved off from stationary and accident happened..

Under BOLA Scenario, BOLA S14, liability is 100%. Kindly review your offer and settle this matter amicably

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 62148737 | Fax - 62141843

"Halao Tong (LKKAUO}" <chewhi@ikkaute. com>

Lratn 29062018 12:97 PM
Sutinc Your ref: T D318/ SHASOTIM! WTist) "Our Ref: CCWCTHEDO44B0K 1pad [ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB T325X(CHINA TAIPING| | SHA 40730/
OTHERS ON 08/02/2018)

Your ref: T0318/ SHA4073M/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC3/CT18004490/K 1 pad

Dear Sirs/ Mdm.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB 7325X(CHINA TAIPING) / SHA 4073M/ OTHERS ON 04/03/2018

We rafer to the above matter

we are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. There is no conclusive evidence yet to
subsstantiate either party’s version, Enclosed herewith in this email Is a copy of our insured's accident report
for your perusal,

Strictly withoul admission of liability whatever. but with a view towards a resolutions of your client's claim in
the above matter without resort to litigation and not jeopardizing our insured claim against the liable party,
we propose settlement at a global sum of $2,450.00(all-in).

1



' Please contirm occeptaonce.

¥ “Kindly note that this nagotiation between parties on this matier s purely on & without prejudice basls with the sole intentian of resolving the matter amicably
withaut parties resorting to legal proceedings. No sdmission of lisbility, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/seftiement.

in the event of new evidence baing discovered or subsequently produced by sither party that will materially affect/influence on the ssues of lability/damages, either
party ks not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Ihest Pegards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 642007 | email: chewhi@ kkautocom | fos 6741-3008
Mk 51, Paya Ul Tnalusteinl Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8L408083)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately
and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by
ComfartDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for
discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding
spreement between the parties, Nelther party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except
as agreed In a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties

ComfortDeiGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - s committed to preserving the environment
We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

“omilortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W|



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 14 July 2018 2:28 PM

To: 'Elaine Cheang'

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving CB7325X (O1 - CTI -
SNM18D01278C02) and SHA4DT3M (TP ; LKK REF - CC3/CTIN8004490/K1pa3) an
06/03/2018

Hi Elaine,

we reler to the obove matier,

Please be informed that third party had rejected our offer at 50% and proposed 100%. Kindly refer to the
below email from third party which is self-explanatory.

In view of this, kindly let us have your further instruction,

e & v
i . - P
"ﬂn e 1 J NCD Pl «wasaMmian. ] 0S8 LM LD

B Vigns st COLACTIIBOOMA00 N \pad (CRE 7124 0) W SHAROTIM DOA DS05W  Chins

R sterment of OF TRISE po¥

Without Prejudico

Dwan Huiso Tong
Hplres emad rolen

o spoke a moment ago
e are unable 1o acoept your offer at £2 450 00

| Our hirer had roported a head to rear impact along the elip rasd On the cantrary. in your insured sccident repon. he clearly stated that his vehicle

Uinde: BOLA Scenaito. BOLA S14, labliity kb 100% Kindly teview your offer and settle this matter amicaldy

Thank you

Basl Rogards

William Tan

Clwms Depanmant | ComtortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid
Off 62148737 | Fax 62141843




Hsiao Tana (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept®@®sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 Movember 2018 5:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc Elaine Cheong; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; KKLau; Jess Kong; Janice Yeoh ; Angie
Foo

Subject: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.OA. 06.03.18
China - SNM18D01278C02/5

Attachments: img-926144914-0001.pdf; MNA118033198-CB7325X.pdf; 21112018165959.pdf

LKK REF: CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3

CTI REF: SNM18D01278C02/5 (CB7325X)
Section Il Excess: $750.00

Dear Hsiao Tong
We refer to above matter,

Please assist to request for third party video footage to support their claim as our Insured claimed that he was "about
to move out” and not moved out as claimed by Willlam Tan.

We would maintain at 50% liability based on conflicting version of accident at this juncture.

Aside to Jess/Janice, please assist to notify mutual client that we may have to consider settling the third party property
damage claim in full based on Insured’s photos in the SAS report.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Execulive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 T478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdeptf@sq.cntaiping.com
alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com

LOm

ANNIVIHSARY
Ja Simpapuer simew [ 918

Disclaimer :

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitmint by Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Ltd. except
where pravided for in a written agreement between you and Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Ltd Any unauthorized
disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited If you are not the intended recipient of the message,
please notify the sender immediately.



" From: William Tan Thoo Seng |mailto:willlamtan@cdge.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 4:32 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>: kklau@lkkauto.com
Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>
Subject: Fw: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.O.A. 06.03.18 China -
SNM18D01278C02/5

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Sorry to send you this reminder.

Preceding emails refer.

On 10.05.18, you informed us that you are still waiting for China's mandate to settle at global sum of
$4.900.00. Despite our email sent on 26.09.18, till today, nothing heard from you and case was then being
protracted till woday.

Dear Mr Lau

Kindly assist to linise with your Principal to confirm settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: William Tan Thoo Seng

Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2018 4:13 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); kklau@|kkauto.com; alfred.toh@sg cntaiping.com

Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Yr ref : CC3/CTI118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Preceding emails refer.



On 10.03.18, we spoke and you told us that you are seeking for China's mandate to settle at global sum of
- $4,900.00.

In our last email to you dated 29.06.18, we rejected your offer at $2,450.00 and we ask you to settle as per
BOLA S14. (liability : 100%)

Till to date, afier protracted for two months, nothing heard from you. Yesterday, we then follow up with you
and you said nothing heard from your Principal and you will be writing to them.

Dear Alfred and KK Lau

Without letting matter to be further protracted indefinitely at your end, please assist to settle this long
outstanding matter expeditiously and amicably by 03.10.18. After which. if no offer/settlement reached, we
will then have to refer to GIA for advice.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

This message and any altachments may contain conflidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient. kindly notify
us and defete (s message and i anachments immadiaely, and please be sdvmed thal using, copying, dEinbubng or disciosmg any conbants
thersin & nat allowed Staterments pertaining (o any matter oulside our business are nol to be taken as endorssd by ComtantDelGro Corporation
Limited or its relaisd companies, The comments/proposals provided are for discussion putposas only and are subject 1o approvals Nothing hisrein
shiall constitule a binding agreement between the parlies. Neithet party shall be bound in any wisy 1o any teim of candibon excepl as agreed ina
writlen sgreement sgned by the duly suthonsed representainvas of both parbes

ComipriDelGo - 8 Green Office certifind by the Singapore Environmeant Councll - is committed bo preserving the envirohmeil We sncolirsgs yoll
to print thes only Il necessary

ComforiDelGro Enginesring Ple Lig [Registralion Mo 199508025

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www svmanteccloud.com




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 December 2018 2:18 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject: Re: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X] V5 5HA 4073 M DOA.
06.03.18 China

Attachments: img-212081701-0001.pdf

Dutstanding -8 month

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsino Tong
%c disagree with your contention stated in your below email of 08.12.18.

We re-attached the accident scene photographs that showed it was a straight line head to rear near
side impact. This evidenced liability is clear and not otherwise as reported by vour insured driver.

If you and or your Principal were to maintain offer at 50% , then kindly be informed that we will escalate
matter to GIA for arbitration.

We shall hold our hands till 19.12.18.

Dear Mr Lau

Kindly assist to resolve this long outstanding case, expeditiously.
Thank you.

‘st Regards
William Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 8 December 2018 1:01 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China

Without Prejudice
Hi Mr William,

We refer to your below email.



Hsiao Tnna iLl(KAuto]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 8 December 2018 1:01 PM

To: "William Tan Thoo Seng’

Cc KKLau

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA4073M DOA

06.03.18 China

Withou! Prejudice
Hi Mr William,
We refer fo your below email.

‘We have our principal instruction to maintain our offer at 50% - $2.450.00 based on confiicting version of
accident at this juncture. Our Insured claimed that he was "about to move out” and not moved oul as
claimed by your good office.

Kindly advise if there is any video footage submitted by your client. If so, kindly let us have a copy of video
footage for our further review.

Thank you,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the Iszues
of liability/damages, elther party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{a08933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 4:32 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@Ilkkauto.com=

Cc: alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com

Subject: Fw: Yr ref : CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China

'ﬂ-_]?iii:_u_ui_ilTi::- o -:-III:-fll'i_ll-.? 1




: Hsiao Tnna !I.I(I{ﬁuta]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 15 December 2018 10:36 AM

To: ‘Claims Dept of CTI'

Ce: Elaine Cheong; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; KKLau; Jess Kong; Janice Yeoh ; Angie
Foo; Admin A

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA4073M DOA
06.03.18 China - SNM18D01278C02/5

Attachments: SCENE PHOTOS FROM THIRD PARTY jpg; LKK Survey Photos.pdf

Hi hr Alfred.

We refer to your below email,

We have mainiained our offer al 50%. However third parly rejected our offer and submitted scene photos
for our consideration. No video footage from third party.

Kindly let us have your further instruction,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 5:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Elaine Cheong <elaine cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow
<sochow.chee @sg.cntaiping.com>; KKLau <kklau@Ikkauto.com>; Jess Kong <Jess@oddsneven.com.sg>; Janice Yeoh
<lanice@oddsneven.com.sg>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China - SNM18D01278C02/5

LKK REF: CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3

CTI REF: SNM18D01278C02/5 (CB7325X)
Section |l Excess: $750.00

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to above matter.

Please assist to request for third party video footage to support their claim as our Insured claimed that he was “about
to move out” and not moved out as claimed by William Tan.

We would maintain at 50% liability based on conflicting version of accident at this juncture.

1



Hsiao Tnna !LKKAutu!

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 26 April 2019 2:32 PM

To: alfred toh@sg cntaiping.com

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); William Tan Thoo 5eng

Subject: Fw: ¥r ref ; CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA4073M DOA
06.03.18 China

Attachments: SAM_1336.JPG; SAM_1337.JPG; SAM_1338.JPG; DSCN5208.JPG; DSCN5209JPG

Dear Alfred

Attached accident scene photos and taxi rear damages confirmed BOLA S15(i) applies.
Appreciate you could kindly review case and settle our PD claim as per the BOLA guide.
Hopefully, we shall not have to escalate case to GIA,

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 January 2019 6:36 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr Willigm,

We refer 1o your below emall,

we have our principal instruction to maintain our offer ot 50% - $2.450.00(all-in).
Kindly re-consider our offer.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regarnds,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-1197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(q08933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 December 2018 9:18 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Yr ref : CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325¥) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong
We disagree with your contention stated in your below email of 08.12.18.

We re-attached the accident scene photographs that showed it was a straight line head to rear near
side impact. This evidenced liability is clear and not otherwise as reported by your insured driver.

If you and or your Principal were to maintain offer at 50% , then kindly be informed that we will escalate
matter to GIA for arbitration.

We shall hold our hands till 19.12.18.

Dear Mr Lau

Kindly assist to resolve this long outstanding case, expeditiously.
Thank you.

Best Regards
William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 8 December 2018 1:01 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China
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Withou! Prejudice
Hi Mr William,
We refer to your below email.

We have our principal instruction to maintain our offer at 50% - $2.450.00 based on confiicting version of
occident at this juncture. Our Insured claimed that he was "about to move out" and not moved out os
claimed by your good office.

Kindly advise if there is any video footage submitted by your client. If so, kindly let us have a copy of video
footage for our further review.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotintion between parties on this maiter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resarting to legal proceedings. No admission of linbility, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terma/settlement,

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of lability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter. by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
BIk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 4:32 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Ce: alfred.tohf@sg. cntaiping.com
Subject: Fw: Yrref : CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.O.A. 06.03.18 China

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Sorry to send you this reminder.

Preceding emails refer.

On 10.05.18, you informed us that you are still waiting for China's mandate to settle at global sum of
$4.900.00. Despite our email sent on 26.09.18, till today, nothing heard from you and case was then being

protracted till today.
3



Dear Mr Lau

Kindly assist to linise with your Principal to confirm settlement.
Thank vou.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pre Lid
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: William Tan Thoo Seng

Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2018 4:13 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); kklau@!lkkauto.com; alfred.toh@sg.entaiping.com

Cec: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Yrref : CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.O.A. 06.03.18 China

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong
Preceding emails refer.

On 10.05.18, we spoke and you told us that you are seeking for China's mandate to settle at global sum of
$4.,900.00.

In our last email 1o you dated 29.06.18, we rejected vour offer at $2,450.00 and we ask you to seitle as per
BOLA S14. (liability : 100%)

Till to date, after protracted for two months, nothing heard from you. Yesterday, we then follow up with you
and you said nothing heard from your Principal and you will be writing to them.

Dear Alfred and KK Lau

Without letting matter to be further protracted indefinitely at your end, please assist to settle this long
outstanding matter expeditiously and amicably by 03.10.18. After which, if no offer/settlement reached, we
will then have to refer to GIA for advice.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843




Thes massage and any attachments may contain canfidential, privileged of propretary infarmation. If you are nal the mended recipient, kindly natly
us and delsta lhis message and its altachmants immedialaly. #nd please be advisad thal using. copying, distributing or disclosing any contenta
tnaroin & not-allowed, Satemaents paraining 1o any matter oulside our business ara nol to be laken as endorsed by ComforiDelGro Corporation

Limigzd or ds mlated companiss The commeants/proposals provided are for digcussion purpases onty and are subject to appravals Nothing heren
shall cpnstiute a binding agresmant batwesn the partiss. Meithar paty shall be bound in any vay 10 any temm or condition sxcapt a8 agresd in &
writian saresmant signed by the duly authorised rmpresantatives of bath parties.

CormfanDalGm - & Grean Office cantified by the Singapors Emvirenment Councll - s committad to presarving (he envitanment. We encoursge you
to gl this only if necessary

ComfonDeGo Engineenng Pre Lid |Regstrabon No. 1585060450

Thet messaon gnd any stashments may contain confidentinl privileged of propristiry information. | you are not the infended recipient. Kindly notify
s and dista ths message and s attachments immeaiately. and please be sovised thal using. copying. disiributing or disclosing any contents
Isisin & mod alloewsd. Statements pedaining 1o any matter outsite our business are nol to be laken & endosad by ComfortDelGro Corparston
Limied o s ralaled companies. The commeanisiproposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject o approvals. Nothing herein
sl constituie 8 binding agreement between the parties. Neither paity shall be bound In Bny way to any lerm or candition excepl as agreed in a
wittan agreement signed by the duly suthonsed represanatives of both parties

ComfartDeiGm - a Grean Office certified by the Singapore Envirenment Council - i committed to presarving the envitonment. We encourage you
fa prnt this anly if necessary,

ComdonDeiGro Enginearing Pe Lid [Registiation Mo 1605060480

This message and any attachmanis may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information I you ara not the Intended recipient. Kindly notity
us and deiste this mossage and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using. copying, distribuling or disclosing any contants
[iiiin & not allowed. Statements perinining toany matier outside our Dusingss are nol 1o be taken s endorsad by ComfortDeiGo Carparaton
Limed ar s related companes. Thie comments/proposals provided ane tor dscussion purposes anly and are subject 1o approvals. Nothing heremn

sl conalitle & inding agreement between the parties Melher party shall be bound iy any way Lo any lerm or condition excepd 24 agreed in a
wiitten agreamedt signed by the duly aithotised representatives of bolh parties

ComtarntDalGre - a Grean Office certified by the Smgapara Envionment Cowuncll - s commiTied 1o presening the emaranment. Wie encourage you
te pint this only i necessary

ComfonDeiGro Engineanng Fla Liog [Regstaten No 189506048W]




Hsiao Tcmﬂ (LI{I{Autu!

From: Claims Dept of CT| <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>
Sent: Monday, 29 April 2019 4:30 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto): Admin A
Ce: Elaine Cheong; Alfred Toh; Jess Kong; Janice Yeoh
Subject: ¥rref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VSSHA 4073 M D.OA 060318

China - SNM1BD01278C02/5
Attachments: SCENE PHOTOS FROM THIRD PARTY jpg; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; Re: Yr ref ;

CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA4073M D.OA 06.03.18 China

- SNM18D01278C02/5

. . AT 2 alyl, -
LKK REF: CC3/CTI118004490/K1pa3 A ol Rearn AETCH
CTI REF: SNM18D01278C02/5 (CB7325X) .
Section |l Excess: $750.00 LATER AHEA /oyt
’ TR o
Dear Hsiao Tong {
AL DE

We refer to our email of 24 December 2018 pertaining to the above matter.
Please assist to look into the matter. HAD INUDEVED 14 . v
Best Regards Horo A
Alfred Toh el
Senior Executive o Ofc AN T M r
Claims Department " IR HE R85 G4
China Taiping Insurance {Singapore) Pte. Ltd. O IF HeE e A MOVEOfF Jet veEdin
3 Anson Road #XX-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079809 . )
DID : (65) 6389 6183 (BY T PEOSAELY Lot l N HAD CoNTH
FAX: (65) 6224 7478 . T
W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.comichinataipingsa/ | WeChat: ;I!C*FIH Tliping SG )

THERE Fely § g

Disciaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with il is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential
information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not
the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, Please delele the e-mall and any coples of it thereaffer.

From: Claims Dept of CTi

Sent: Monday, 24 December, 2018 12:16 PM

To: Hsiao Tong <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee 50 Chow
<sochow.chee @sg.cntaiping.com>; Jess Kong <Jess@oddsneven.com.sg>; Janice Yeoh <lanice@oddsneven.com.sg>;
Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com=>

Subject: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) V5 SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China - SNM18D01278C02/5

LKK REF: CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3

CTI REF: SNM18D01278C02/5 (CB7325X)
Section |l Excess: $750.00

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to above matter.

Please proceed to negotiate the claim at best possible terms.

Best Regards



Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: +656389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 T478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdepti@sqg.cntaiping.com
alfred.toh@sqg.cntaiping.com
www.sg.cntaiping.com

ANND FRSARY
In Simgapere unee 1938

Disclaimer

Thix message is confidential; lis contents do nol constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid excepi
where provided for in a written agreement between vox and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid Any unauthorized
disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited If vou are not the intended recipient of the message,
please notify the sender immediately.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, December 15, 2018 10:36 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept @sg.cntaiping com>

Cc: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong @sg cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh iping.com>; Chee So Chow

<sochow.chee@sg cntaiping.com>; KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com>; Jess Kung ﬂess@ﬂddsnewn com.sg>; Janice Yeoh
<Janice@oddsneven.com.sg>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC3/CTI18004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China -
SNM18D01278C02/5

Hi Mr Alfred,
We refer to your below email.

We have maintained our offer at 50%. However third party rejected our offer and submitted scene photos
for our consideration. No video footage from third party.

Kindly let us have your further instruction.,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, UThi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)



From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiging.cam>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 November 2018 5:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong @sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow

<sochow.chee@sg cntaiping. com>; KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com>; Jess Kong <less@oddsneven.com.sg>; Janice Yeoh
<Janice@pddsneven.com.sg>; Angie Foo <angie f s5g cntalping.com>

Subject: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0O.A. 06.03.18 China - SNM18D01278C02/5

LKK REF: CC3/CTI118004490/K1pa3
CTI REF: SNM18D01278C02/5 (CB7325X)
Section |l Excess: $750.00

Dear Hsiao Tong
We refer to above matter.

Please assist to request for third party video footage to support their claim as our Insured claimed that he was "about
to move out” and not moved out as claimed by William Tan.

We would maintain at 50% liability based on conflicting version of accident at this juncture.

Aside to Jess/lanice, please assist to notify mutual client that we may have to consider settling the third party
property damage claim in full based on Insured's photos in the SAS report.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd,

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: +656389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdepti@sg.cntaiping.com

ed.to na.c

www.sg.cntaiping.com

ANNDYFRSARY
In Singaperr samer 1900

Disclaimer

This message (s confidential; its comems do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid except
where provided for in a written agreement berween you and Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid Any wnauthorized
disclasure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited If vou are not the imended recipient of the message,
pleaye notify the sender immediaiely.

From: William Tan Thoo Seng [mailto:williamtan@cdge .com.sg)

Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2018 4:32 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>; kklau@|kkauto.com
Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>




Subject: Fw: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China -
SNM18D01278C02/5

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Sorry to send you this reminder.

Preceding emails refer.

On 10.05.18, you informed us that you are still waiting for China's mandate to settle at global sum of
$4,900.00. Despite our email sent on 26,09.18, till today, nothing heard from you and case was then being
protracted till today.

Dear Mr Lau

Kindly assist to linise with your Principal to confirm settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards



William Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng
Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2018 4:13 PM

To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto); kklau@lkkauto.com; alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Nol
Subject: Yr ref : CC3/CT118004490/K1pa3 (CB 7325X) VS SHA 4073 M D.0.A. 06.03.18 China

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Preceding emails refer.

On 10.05.18, we spoke and you told us that you are seeking for China's mandate to settle at global sum of
$4.,900.00.

In our last email 1o you dated 29.06.18, we rejected your offer at $2,450.00 and we ask you to settle as per
BOLA S14. (liability : 100%)

Till wo date, afier protracted for two months, nothing heard from you. Yesterday, we then follow up with you
and you said nothing heard from your Principal and you will be writing to them.

Dear Alfred and KK Lau



